ATHLETICS CANTERBURY
68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall  Penalty and Time

MENS A

1 Papanui TocH 1 Final Time: 4:19:57
Brett Tingay 0:30:59 1:30:59 1 SM 1 0:00
Nathan Aldridge 0:34:17 2:05:16 2 SM 2 0:00
Brett Smith 0:32:47 2:38:03 1 S™M 1 0:00
Ronnie Thomas 0:33:24 3:11:27 1 MM 2 0:00
Richard Bennett 0:35:44 3:47:11 1 MM 1 0:00
Phil Costley 0:26:40 4:13:51 1 MM 1 0:00
Glynn Hadley 0:29:55 4:43:46 1 SM 1 0:00
Dallas Wichman 0:36:11 5:19:57 2 SM 3 0:00

2 University of Canty 1 Final Time: 4:28:09
Ryan Mclnnes 0:33:59 1:33:59 3 SM 3 0:00
Andrew Davidson 0:34:12 2:08:11 1 SM 1 0:00
Angus Taylor 0:33:24 2:41:35 2 SM 2 0:00
Richard Olsen 0:31:00 3:12:35 1 SM 1 0:00
Thijs Hubber 0:37:26 3:50:01 1 SM 3 0:00
Luke Armstrong 0:29:48 4:19:49 2 SM 3 0:00
Sam Murphy 0:33:32 4:53:21 2 SM 5 0:00
Matt Harris 0:34:48 5:28:09 1 SM 1 0:00

3 Christchurch Avon 1 Final Time: 4:53:07
Richard Merrett 0:36:55 1:36:55 3 MM 7 0:00
Dave Holland 0:39:34 2:16:29 4 MM 8 0:00
Nick Merrett 0:37:34 2:54:03 4 SM 4 0:00
Ryan Bridgeman 0:36:51 3:30:54 3 SM 6 0:00
Paul Robinson 0:39:19 4:10:13 4 SM 7 0:00
Dave Catherwood 0:29:45 4:39:58 1 SM 2 0:00
John Gamblin 0:32:45 5:12:43 2 MM 4 0:00
James Glasson 0:40:24 5:53:07 9 SM 15 0:00

4 University of Canty 2 Final Time: 5:04:15
Daniel Reese 0:36:44 1:36:44 1 M50 6 0:00
Michael Carroll 0:37:34 2:14:18 3 SM 4 0:00
Sarwan Chand 0:35:49 2:50:07 3 SM 3 7.10 0:00
Tom Quirk 0:35:25 3:25:32 2 SM 3 0:00
Dave King 0:40:01 4:05:33 5 SM 9 0:00
Christian Ruegg 0:37:22 4:42:55 6 SM 18 0:00
James Busby 0:37:48 5:20:43 6 SM 19 0:00

Andrew Matthews 0:43:32 6:04:15 11 SM 22 0:00



68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results
Place Team

MENS B

1 New Brighton 1
Marc Ypelaar
Sander Kriek
Graham O'Neill
John Edwards
Mark Reid
Gary Melhuish
Andrew Turpin
Nick Burrow

2 Olympic 1
Paul Coughlan
Mike Frost
Nick Reid
Matt Gibbons
Matt Love-Smith
Clive Kitchingman
Mark Sullivan
Kevin Papps

3 Papanui TocH 2
Peter Umbers
Daniel Bennett
Albert Adcock
Melissa Hammond
Josh Komen
Richard Adams
Jason Wilcock
Adam Jaques

4 Sumner 1
Al Bush
Al Cory-Wright
Nic Loughnan
Julian Gudsell
Jonny Sim
John Fitch
Scott Chapman
Matt Spark

ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:33:22
0:37:45
0:44:53
0:46:00
0:39:27
0:30:54
0:34:14
0:38:48

Final Time:

0:37:02
0:41:59
0:40:02
0:37:16
0:43:34
0:33:06
0:31:12
0:44:54

Final Time:

0:39:20
0:43:08
0:43:07
0:41:25
0:39:16
0:34:07
0:34:02
0:38:13

Final Time:

0:41:05
0:39:24
0:40:54
0:39:00
0:40:52
0:32:50
0:36:05
0:43:10

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

5:05:23
1:03:22
1:41:07
2:26:00
3:12:00
3:51:27
4:22:21
4:56:35
5:35:23

5:09:05
1:07:02
1:49:01
2:29:03
3:06:19
3:49:53
4:22:59
4:54:11
5:39:05

5:12:38
1:09:20
1:52:28
2:35:35
3:17:00
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4:30:23
5:04:25
5:42:38

5:13:20
1:11:05
1:50:29
2:31:23
3:10:23
3:51:15
4:24:05
5:00:10
5:43:20
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ATHLETICS CANTERBURY
68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall  Penalty and Time

5 North Canterbury 1 Final Time: 5:37:31
Whitney Greig 0:41:47 1:11:47 2 SW 25 0:00
Erin Whitla 0:43:38 1:55:25 1 SwW 17 0:00
Mike Riley 0:46:17 2:41:42 6 M50 25 0:00
Claire Van Polanen 0:43:55 3:25:37 2 SwW 21 0:00
Sam Kidd 0:37:47 4:03:24 2 SM 4 0:00
Karly Ryder 0:38:56 4:42:20 1 SW 25 0:00
Amy Barbara 0:45:33 5:27:53 3 Sw 36 0:00
Ben Bamford 0:39:38 6:07:31 7 SM 13 0:00

6 Christchurch Avon 2 Final Time: 5:55:44
Brent Register 0:39:05 1:09:05 6 SM 15 0:00
Denis Christmas 0:45:26 1:54:31 3 M50 25 0:00
Wendy Cooper 0:58:43 2:53:14 8 MW 46 0:00
Bob Perry 0:53:26 3:46:40 8 M50 42 0:00
Craig Walker 0:44:58 4:31:38 7 SM 20 0:00
Terry Mitchell 0:36:55 5:08:33 10 MM 17 0:00
Matt Cantwell 0:37:48 5:46:21 6= SM 19= 0:00

Perrin Richardson 0:39:23 6:25:44 6 SM 10 0:00



ATHLETICS CANTERBURY
68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall  Penalty and Time

MENS C

1 Timaru 1 Final Time: 5:37:32
Ben Wreford 0:38:30 1:08:30 5 SM 11 0:00
lan Murray 0:45:39 1:54:09 12 MM 26 0:00
John Souter 0:47:10 2:41:19 7 M50 27 0:00
Leanne Allnut 0:47:03 3:28:22 5 MW 31 0:00
Mario Oosterdorp 0:47:00 4:15:22 11 MM 29 0:00
Andrew Jamieson 0:33:08 4:48:30 5 SM 10 0:00
Walter Hume 0:39:25 5:27:55 5 M50 23 0:00
Andrew Town 0:39:37 6:07:32 4 MM 12 0:00

2 Anglican 1 Final Time: 5:56:24
Greig Hill 0:41:00 0:41:00 7 SM 20 0:00
Nick Williams 0:43:50 1:24:50 8 MM 18 0:00
Colleen Donaldson 1:11:00 2:35:50 4 W50 47 0:00
Mick Grimley 0:40:46 3:16:36 4 MM 11 0:00
Dennis de Monchy 0:43:44 4:00:20 6 SM 17 0:00
John Taylor 0:38:54 4:39:14 9 SM 24 0:00
Clive Thomas 0:36:20 5:15:34 8 MM 15 0:00
Andrew Bates 0:40:50 5:56:24 5 MM 16 0:00

3 Q E Athletic 1 Final Time: 5:57:00
Graeme Pendrigh 0:46:55 0:46:55 7 M50 39 0:00
Richard Hopkins 0:48:24 1:35:19 7 M50 34 0:00
Alan McLaren 0:48:39 2:23:58 8 M50 28 0:00
Nathan Young 0:42:26 3:06:24 6 SM 15 0:00
Kerry Faas 0:40:18 3:46:42 6 MM 11 0:00
John Wilkinson 0:49:19 4:36:01 9 M50 44 0:00
Keiran Berry 0:36:23 5:12:24 5 SM 16 0:00
Nigel Whalley 0:44:36 5:57:00 9 MM 25 0:00

4 Papanui TocH 3 Final Time: 6:02:18
Hugh Wright 0:44:29 0:44:29 15 MM 33 0:00
Nick Rutter 0:45:18 1:29:47 11 MM 24 0:00
Helen Rutter 0:50:13 2:20:00 6 MW 38 0:00
Mike Bonisch 0:43:46 3:03:46 7 MM 20 0:00
Kelly Hodgkinson 0:53:13 3:56:59 4 SW 41 0:00
Shaun Christophers 0:32:30 4:29:29 4 SM 7 0:00
Jody Wooding 0:42:16 5:11:45 2 SW 28 0:00

John Heffernan 0:50:33 6:02:18 7 M50 41 0:00



ATHLETICS CANTERBURY
68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall  Penalty and Time
5 Methodist 2 Final Time: 6:08:42
Chris Teague 0:45:42 0:45:42 16 MM 36 0:00
Robert Hessey 0:41:06 1:26:48 5 MM 10 0:00
Barry Harkness 0:56:45 2:23:33 12 MM 45 0:00
Bruce McCallum 0:50:31 3:14:04 11 MM 40 0:00
Neil Ingleson 0:51:42 4:05:46 14 MM 35 0:00
Stephen Hoare-Vance 0:35:58 4:41:44 9 MM 15 0:00
Helen Wells 0:49:08 5:30:52 8 MW 45 0:00
Allan Staite 0:37:50 6:08:42 3 SM 4 0:00
6 University of Canty 3 Final Time: 6:09:28
Andrew Woodward 0:46:06 0:46:06 17 MM 37 0:00
Olivia Spencer 0:48:28 1:34:34 3 Sw 35 0:00
Anu Vaidyanathan 0:53:48 2:28:22 3 Sw 41 0:00
Kate Roughan 0:44:17 3:12:39 3 SwW 23 0:00
Craig Motley 0:44:05 3:56:44 9 MM 18 0:00
Ruth Thomas 0:41:31 4:38:15 3 Sw 33 0:00
Shannon Leigh-Litt 0:45:49 5:24:04 4 SW 37 0:00
George Hooper 0:45:24 6:09:28 4 M50 28 0:00
7 Port Hills 1 Final Time: 6:13:17
Dave Kennedy 0:42:29 0:42:29 3 M50 28 0:00
Dirk Bennett 0:46:16 1:28:45 13 MM 28 0:00
Terry Warren 0:49:10 2:17:55 10 M50 33 0:00
Becky Knight 0:46:17 3:04:12 4 SW 30 0:00
Troy Styles 0:48:02 3:52:14 8 SM 30 0:00
Lina Elliott 0:43:55 4:36:09 6 MW 40 0:00
Stew Hill 0:42:29 5:18:38 7 M50 29 0:00
John Caughley 0:54:39 6:13:17 9 M50 45 0:00
8 Aorangi 1 Final Time: 6:17:41
John Shepherd 0:41:37 0:41:37 12 MM 24 0:00
Tom Faulkner 0:52:19 1:33:56 17 MM 42 0:00
Ron Paulin 0:48:57 2:22:53 9 M50 30 0:00
Celia Wilkinson 0:54:16 3:17:09 2 W50 44 0:00
Simone Faulkner 0:53:02 4:10:11 3 SwW 39 0:00
Shane Stonehouse 0:40:22 4:50:33 12 MM 29 0:00
Julie Townsend 0:47:00 5:37:33 7 MW 43 0:00

lain Carr 0:40:08 6:17:41 8 SM 14 0:00



68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time
9 Chisnallwood Intermedi 2 Final Time:
Jared Kelly 0:46:32
Nick Richardson 1:01:50
Neville Yeoman 0:50:06
Kiri Kane 0:50:08
Kate Brown 0:49:08
Gavin Burn 0:38:36
Neil Cambell 0:44:21
Nathan Jones 0:45:57
10 Chisnallwood Intermedi 1 Final Time:
Emma Waymouth 0:49:49
Lisa Squire 0:51:08
Carl Everett 0:49:02
Dan Knight 0:51:03
Andrew Barker 0:51:43
Delwyn Fisken 0:43:06
Andrew White 0:45:58
Chris Wright 0:46:44
11 North Canterbury 2 Final Time:
Merv Burt 0:47:02
Alan Peterson 0:47:26
Matt Thurlow 0:49:22
Don Mitchell 0:46:09
Steve Duddy 0:59:47
Christine Kemper 0:42:38
Lyn Beckingsale 0:51:17
Pam Hogarth 0:55:20
12 CHCH Marathon Clinic 2 Final Time:
Trish Hastie 0:45:40
Andrew Clarke 0:44:12
Graham Connor 0:48:58
Sandra Barron 0:58:27
Maureen Heffernan 1:10:35
Josh Hastie 0:38:45
Rainer Hoffman 0:44:48
Mark Wareing 0:48:42

ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

6:26:38
0:46:32
1:48:22
2:38:28
3:28:36
4:12:44
4:51:20
5:35:41
6:21:38
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68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results
Place Team

13 CHCH Marathon Clinic 1 Final Time:

Janet Cooper
Han Van Till

Liz Van Till

Angie Willoughby
John Drummond
Peter Glasson
Lindsay Campbell
Paul Knight

ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

Ind Time

0:52:10
0:48:06
0:50:03
0:53:51
1:02:19
0:43:53
0:46:42
0:56:18

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall
6:53:22

0:52:10
1:40:16
2:30:19
3:24:10
4:26:29
5:10:22
5:57:04
6:53:22

8 MW
6 M50
3 W50

10 MW
10 M50
8 M50
11 M5S0
17 MM
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47

Penalty and Time
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0:00
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0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results
Place Team

MASTERS O/50

1 Olympic 1
Greg Harney
Gary Whiting
John Sheddan
Neville Reid
David Askin
Ron Stevens
Chris Cox
Ron McTaggart

2 Methodist 1

Rick Baxter

Phil Watson
John Baxter
Warren Pettigrew
Peter Davidson
Terry Bruce
Lindsay Evans
Mike Baxter

3 Anglican 1
Andrew Reese
Jeff Hill
Peter Cook
Kevin Prendergast
Eric Cox
Jimmy Langley
Groves Reveley
Robbie Grant

4 Port Hills 1
Bob Fyfe
Malcolm Smart
Warren Elliott
Carol Thompson
Bryan Keown
Kevin Knight
Kay Bayliss
Richard Logchies

ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:39:28
0:46:16
0:41:25
0:38:56
0:41:29
0:39:31
0:34:44
0:39:17

Final Time:

0:43:51
0:49:11
0:45:05
0:48:37
0:46:37
0:43:06
0:48:10
0:41:44

Final Time:

0:47:22
0:45:03
0:44:25
0:55:15
0:45:24
0:42:58
0:46:26
0:49:43

Final Time:

0:53:16
0:55:40
0:56:27
0:57:38
1:03:34
0:56:18
1:03:25
0:50:45

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

5:21:06
1:09:28
1:55:44
2:37:09
3:16:05
3:57:34
4:37:05
5:11:49
5:51:06

6:06:21
0:43:51
1:33:02
2:18:07
3:06:44
3:53:21
4:36:27
5:24:37
6:06:21

6:16:36
0:47:22
1:32:25
2:16:50
3:12:05
3:57:29
4:40:27
5:26:53
6:16:36

7:37:03
0:53:16
1:48:56
2:45:23
3:43:01
4:46:35
5:42:53
6:46:18
7:37:03
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ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results
Place Team Ind Time

MASTERS MEN A

1 Papanui TocH 1 Final Time:
Mike McAuliffe 0:35:18
Jason Baillie 0:35:14
Robert Schuyt 0:37:42
Kent Mahon 0:35:36
Chris Jordan 0:38:05
Anthony Duncraft 0:33:36
Mike Summerlee 0:31:12
Don Greig 0:35:16
2 North Canterbury 1 Final Time:
Mike Wilson 0:35:57
Paul Schaapveld 0:38:01
Dave Collie 0:38:20
Malcolm Collie 0:41:05
Brent Pulley 0:37:02
Paul Crossley 0:32:29
Brian Heron 0:36:13
Joe Ford 0:38:30
3 Port Hills 1 Final Time:
Gary Judd 0:38:40
Charlie Nolan 0:41:42
Tom Jarman 0:38:57
Barry Finch 0:36:33
Shane Grose 0:40:13
Noel Burr 0:35:31
Peter Bayliss 0:35:12
Phil Forde 0:39:24
4 Christchurch Avon 1 Final Time:
Craig Eustace 0:37:39
Victor Gamperle 0:43:31
Greg Bramwell 0:39:10
Nigel Heslop 0:39:27
lan Chinnery 0:45:32
Mike van der Colk 0:36:19
James Rogal 0:35:23

Paul Clark 0:38:44

4:41:59
1:05:18
1:40:32
2:18:14
2:53:50
3:31:55
4:05:31
4:36:43
5:11:59

4:57:37
1:05:57
1:43:58
2:22:18
3:03:23
3:40:25
4:12:54
4:49:07
5:27:37

5:06:12
1:08:40
1:50:22
2:29:19
3:05:52
3:46:05
4:21:36
4:56:48
5:36:12

5:15:45
1:07:39
1:51:10
2:30:20
3:09:47
3:55:19
4:31:38
5:07:01
5:45:45
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68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results
Place Team

5 Port Hills 2
Guy Field
Rick Harlow
Hugh Conly
Nick Early
Steve Cleaver
Tom Reihana
Chris Arnold
Michael Smith

ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:38:11
0:50:16
0:43:29
0:41:20
0:46:18
0:40:55
0:36:16
0:44:19

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall
5:41:04

1:08:11
1:58:27
2:41:56
3:23:16
4:09:34
4:50:29
5:26:45
6:11:04

5 MM
16 MM
3 M50

6 MM
6 M50
5 M50

7 MM

8 MM

10
39
16
13
25
32
14
24

Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results
Place Team Ind Time

MASTERS MEN B

1 Sumner 1 Final Time:
Lockie Campbell 0:43:17
lan Withington 0:47:11
Will Blake 0:41:28
Peter Davidson 0:44:48
Trevor Batin 0:48:57
Graham Harris 0:30:54
Derek Haselden 0:35:33
Bernie Calder 0:48:03
2 New Brighton 1 Final Time:
Richard Young 0:39:41
Terry Smith 0:44:32
Marty Rowe 0:51:08
Alan Betteridge 0:43:28
John Hanson 0:42:20
Kelvin Rowe 0:40:40
Laurie O'Neill 0:36:50
Guy Dryden 0:42:36
3 Ashburton 1 Final Time:
lan Lennie 0:45:14
Allan Sinclair 0:40:00
Yvonne West 0:45:34
Allan West 0:44:45
Merv Gilbert 0:45:13
Leslie Stubbs 0:46:02
Denis Taylor 0:43:48
John Van Polanen 0:48:21
4 Papanui TocH 2 Final Time:
Craig Hastie 0:42:25
Tony Brorens 0:52:55
Brett Bailey 0:46:30
Wayne Keates 0:43:09
Alan Blackburn 0:53:12
Malcolm Rolton 0:40:53
Wayne Anstiss 0:42:37

Greg Campbell 0:43:03

5:40:11
0:43:17
1:30:28
2:11:56
2:56:44
3:45:41
4:16:35
4:52:08
5:40:11

5:41:15
0:39:41
1:24:13
2:15:21
2:58:49
3:41:09
4:21:49
4:58:39
5:41:15

5:58:57
0:45:14
1:25:14
2:10:48
2:55:33
3:40:46
4:26:48
5:10:36
5:58:57

6:04:44
0:42:25
1:35:20
2:21:50
3:04:59
3:58:11
4:39:04
5:21:41
6:04:44
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ATHLETICS CANTERBURY
68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall  Penalty and Time
5 Aorangi 1 Final Time: 6:13:36
Dave Pope 0:42:34 0:42:34 4 M50 29 0:00
Stuart Bennett 0:50:40 1:33:14 9 M50 40 0:00
Gray Wilkinson 0:51:54 2:25:08 11 M50 40 0:00
Sharon Morrison 0:48:54 3:14:02 7 MW 36 0:00
Darryl Borman 0:50:25 4:04:27 13 MM 34 0:00
Malcolm Munro 0:35:40 4:40:07 8 MM 14 0:00
Gary Polglase 0:40:26 5:20:33 6 M50 24 0:00
Grant Willocks 0:53:03 6:13:36 16 MM 44 0:00
6 Olympic 1 Final Time: 6:15:03
LeRoy Taylor 0:40:25 0:40:25 10 MM 19 0:00
Stewart Taylor 0:48:43 1:29:08 15 MM 36 0:00
Paula Duncan 0:49:45 2:18:53 5 MwW 35 0:00
John Kerrison 0:48:48 3:.07:41 10 MM 35 0:00
Peter Coughlan 0:57:18 4:04:59 16 MM 43 0:00
Tony Thorpe 0:40:07 4:45:06 11 MM 28 0:00
Murray Smith 0:43:07 5:28:13 10 MM 31 0:00
John Clancy 0:46:50 6:15:03 12 MM 33 0:00
7 Rovers 1 Final Time: 6:29:45
Gary Jones 0:38:35 0:38:35 6 MM 12 0:00
Mike Harrison 0:57:34 1:36:09 19 MM 46 0:00
Tony Saville 0:56:11 2:32:20 11 MM 43 0:00
John Morris 0:48:01 3:20:21 9 MM 33 0:00
Steve Atkinson 0:46:40 4:07:01 10 MM 28 0:00
John Mulvaney 0:52:12 4:59:13 14 MM 45 0:00
Graeme Keeley 0:41:52 5:41:05 9 MM 27 0:00

Alex Boyd 0:48:40 6:29:45 14 MM 37 0:00



ATHLETICS CANTERBURY

68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time

MASTERS WOMEN

1 Olympic 1 Final Time:
Debbie Wilson 0:44:28
Yvonne Evans 0:42:51
Judith Taylor 0:43:49
Margaret Flanagan 0:43:18
Robyn Duncan 0:46:23
Toni Taylor 0:38:38
Heather North 0:37:55
Karyn Balance 0:43:50

2 North Canterbury 1 Final Time:
Ros Hadler 0:41:36
Kath Atkin 0:46:53
Annette Purvis 0:46:10
Adrienne Cameron 0:43:59
Tracy Crossley 0:43:35
Caroline Elliott 0:38:01
Wendy Fox-Turnbull 0:46:33
Lisa McGoldrick 0:43:31

3 Port Hills 1 Final Time:
Maree Greig 0:41:59
Bernadette Jago 0:46:48
Christine Bycroft 0:43:20
Rebecca Standring 0:47:27
Fiona Gilroy 0:45:49
Robyn Daly 0:37:57
Margy Gilpin 0:41:36
Mary Hart 0:48:31

4 Sumner 1 Final Time:
Sara Phillip 0:41:06
Karen Muller 0:41:49
Teresa Kilkenny 0:46:12
Allie Friend 0:46:07
Jane Manthorpe 0:54:30
Pat Boland 0:46:42
Jo Chalmers 0:46:18

Annette Campbell 0:50:52
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1:27:19
2:11:08
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4:19:27
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5:41:12
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5:06:47
5:50:18
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0:41:59
1:28:47
2:12:07
2:59:34
3:45:23
4:23:20
5:04:56
5:53:27

6:13:36
0:41:06
1:22:55
2:09:07
2:55:14
3:49:44
4:36:26
5:22:44
6:13:36
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ATHLETICS CANTERBURY
68TH TAKAHETO AKAROA ROAD RELAY 2007

Team Results

Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall  Penalty and Time

5 New Brighton 1 Final Time: 6:28:53
Jacky Cook 0:53:35 0:53:35 9 MW a7 0:00
Jenny Motley 0:52:25 1:46:00 7 MW 43 0:00
Christine Deeming 0:48:46 2:34:46 2 W50 29 0:00
Anna Shaw 0:44:28 3:19:14 3 MwW 24 0:00
Wanda Hall 0:53:00 4:12:14 6 MW 38 0:00
Christine Stowell 0:42:30 4:54:44 4 MW 34 0:00
Katherine Hilton 0:44:27 5:39:11 4 MW 34 0:00
Sarah Blair 0:49:42 6:28:53 4 MW 39 0:00

WOMENS A

1 University of Canty 1 Final Time: 5:34:53
Annabelle Latz 0:38:46 0:38:46 1 Sw 14 0:00
Janine O'Dea 0:44:31 1:23:17 2 SW 20 0:00
Alex Williams 0:41:36 2:04:53 1 SwW 13 0:00
Chris Todd 0:42:37 2:47:30 1 W50 16 0:00
Kerry Wray 0:44:51 3:32:21 1 SW 19 0:00
Hannah Corbett 0:39:47 4:12:08 2 SW 27 0:00
Alice O'Connor 0:37:42 4:49:50 1 sSw 18 0:00
Julia Grant 0:45:03 5:34:53 1 Sw 27 0:00

2 Christchurch Avon 1 Final Time: 6:22:09
Sue Davis 0:50:22 0:50:22 7 MW 44 0:00
Jane Pairman 0:44:43 1:35:05 3 MW 22 0:00
Katie Hammar 0:43:33 2:18:38 2 SwW 17 0:00
Pamela Mercer 0:50:02 3:08:40 9 MW 38 0:00
Alex Davies 0:52:16 4:00:56 2 SW 37 0:00
Sue Johnson 0:54:32 4:55:28 3 W50 46 0:00
Anne Kennedy 0:40:37 5:36:05 1 W50 25 0:00
Kirsty Ferguson 0:46:04 6:22:09 2 SW 30 0:00

3 Anglican 1 Final Time: 6:23:00
Carol Fowler 0:48:42 0:48:42 6 MW 42 0:00
Gaylene Cook 0:48:56 1:37:38 6 MW 37 0:00
Mary Cavanagh 0:55:17 2:32:55 7 MW 42 0:00
Wendy Skinner 0:49:54 3:22:49 8 MW 37 0:00
Meg Christie 0:48:13 4:11:02 4 MW 31 0:00
Renata Blanchfield 0:45:52 4:56:54 7 MW 41 0:00
Emma Gambles 0:39:22 5:36:16 2 MW 22 0:00
Lisa Brignull 0:46:44 6:23:00 3 SW 31= 0:00



